The next point of difference between the parties is with regard to the 

date from which the future interest would run. In this regard reference may 

be made to paragraph 204 of the Award which is set out below:- 

“204.  The Claimant is granted a total amount of Rs. 8,26,97,491/- (Eight 

Crores Twenty-Six Lacs Ninety-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Ninety 

One only) along with interest granted under the respective heads and the 

cost of litigation and arbitration which shall be payable by the 

Respondent to the Claimant, within a period of two (2) months from the 

day following the date of Award, failing which the Claimant is granted an